RESOLUTION NO. 87-45

7-

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING RANDY GEIGER FOR HIS OUTSTANDING DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, Randy Geiger was employed by the Nassau County Sheriff's Department from February 1, 1979, and

WHEREAS, Randy Geiger has submitted his resignation to the Nassau County Sheriff's Department effective June 19, 1987, and

WHEREAS, during this time Randy Geiger has served as Jail Supervisor from December 1, 1981, and

WHEREAS, Randy Geiger has assisted the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, its staff, and other departments with honesty and integrity on numerous occasions, and

WHEREAS, his professionalism will be greatly missed, and WHEREAS, during his tenure Randy Geiger was appointed by the Board of County Commissioners to various committees designed to benefit the citizens of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, Randy Geiger did serve on these committees in a professional manner, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, at its regularly scheduled meeting this 16th day of June, 1987, that the Board, its staff, and departments do hereby recognize and thank Randy Geiger for his tireless efforts, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board, its staff, and departments wish Randy Geiger the best with his new endeavors.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Areeson Ex - Officio Clerk

Gene R. Blackwe Its: Chairman